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YTD September 2017 Port Botany Container Trade

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017
Export 105,900 105,535 109,018
Import 106,624 110,035 110,847
Total 212,524 215,570 219,865
Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016
Pevious Year Total 198,001 201,403 210,432

* Export full volumes increased slightly on the same period last year, up 0.18% with growth in logs and
timber, cotton and food preparations making up for reductions in other commodity groups.

* Import full was up 1.41% with increases in machinery & transport equipment and food preparations.

* Export empties were over 65k TEU which is up 13.6% on the same period last year and more than 7k TEU
up on the previous month.

* There were 94 vessels visits in September 2017 compared with 95 in the previous period last year. There
was a decrease in vessel visits in the 2k TEU to 5k TEU range and an increase of 9 vessel visits in the 5k to
8k TEU range.




Port Botany FY 17/18 Total Full and Empty TEU Trade by
Month

EMPTY Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017

Export 58,802 58,113 65,698

Import 1,046 742 749

Total 59,848 58,855 66,447
Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016

Pevious Year Total 55,467 55,535 58,553
FULL Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017

Export 47,098 47,422 43,320
Import 105,578 109,293 110,098
Total 152,676 156,715 153,418
Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016

Pevious Year Total 142,534 145,868 151,879




Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD September TEU By Region
Imports and Exports

Region

AFRICA
CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA
EUROPE
MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Total

IMPORTS
Total TEU

3,288
1,704
152,048
57,593
5,865
24,530
17,767
870
2,901
6,761
54,178
327,505

Prior Year
Period Total

2,494
2,326
146,660
54,226
6,029
22,344
14,420
1,506
3,146
6,660
55,089
314,900

% Changes

31.84%
-26.74%
3.67%
6.21%
-2.72%
9.78%
23.21%
-42.23%
-7.79%
1.52%
-1.65%
4.00%

Region

AFRICA
CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA
EUROPE
MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
NORTH ASIA
OCEANIA
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Total

EXPORTS
Total TEU

1,271
261
131,749
11,307
3,813
12,572
5
67,512
4,660
2,104
11,059
74,140
320,453

Prior Year

Period Total
1,352
528
119,353
11,243
3,468
13,263
0
62,426
5,982
1,965
8,910
66,447
294,937

% Changes

-5.99%
-50.57%
10.39%
0.57%
9.95%
-5.21%
500.00%
8.15%
-22.10%
7.07%
24.12%
11.58%
8.65%



Port Botany September 2017 Top Ten
Containerised Commodities

Prior Year % Variance Prior Year % Variance

Imports Sep.17 Period Total Prior Year Exports Sep.17 Period Total Prior Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 26,031 27,558 -5.54% Paper & Paper Products 4,353 5,524 -21.20%
Machinery & Transport Equipment 19,418 18,888 2.81% Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 3,874 5,493 -29.47%
Plastic & Plastic Articles 7,303 7,320 -0.23% Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,509 2,362 48.56%
Food Preparations 7,251 6,086 19.14% Cotton 3,435 2,626 30.81%
Paper & Paper Products 6,868 7,303 -5.96% Machinery & Transport Equipment 2,938 3,581 -17.96%
Chemicals 6,337 6,376 -0.61% Non Ferrous Metals 2,770 2,592 6.87%
Textiles, Fabrics & Articles 5,117 5,424 -5.66% Cereals 2,356 3,129 -24.70%
Iron & Steel 5,045 4,447 13.43% Food Preparations 2,237 1,831 22.17%
Non Metallic Minerals 4,242 3,905 8.64% Iron & Steel 2,230 2,091 6.65%
Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,178 3,576 -11.13% Chemicals 2,154 2,380 -9.50%
Others 19,308 17,690 9.15% Others 13,464 11,632 15.75%

Total 110,098 108,572 1.41% Total 43,320 43,241 0.18%




Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD September TEU Detail -

Imports

Region

AFRICA
CENTRAL AMERICA
EAST ASIA
EUROPE
MIDDLE EAST
NORTH AMERICA
OCEANIA
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS
SOUTH AMERICA
SOUTH ASIA
SOUTH EAST ASIA

Total

20ft General 20ft General 20ft Reefer 20ft Reefer 40ft General 40ft General 40ft Reefer 40ft Reefer

Full

1,402
302
40,328
16,040
2,362
3,849
5,202
336
905
2,326
16,172
89,224

Empty

267

108
14

590
243

1,233

Full

26

1,577
742
39
229
579
52

37

87
753
4,123

Empty

35

42

25

58
101

144
408

Full

1,216
1,320
106,003
32,886
2,738
18,168
9,322
56
1,466
3,854
35,960
212,989

Empty

82

14
48

362
72

578

Full

58
80
3,888
7,826
726
2,278
1,646
6

486
494
1,144
18,632

Empty

202

88

& O O b ©® O O

318

Total
Empty

586

0

252
99

0

6
1,018
420

149
2,537

Total Full Total TEU

2,702
1,704
151,796
57,494
5,865
24,524
16,749
450
2,894
6,761
54,029
324,968

3,288
1,704
152,048
57,593
5,865
24,530
17,767
870
2,901
6,761
54,178
327,505

Prior Year
Period Total

2,494
2,326
146,660
54,226
6,029
22,344
14,420
1,506
3,146
6,660
55,089
314,900

% Changes

31.84%
-26.74%
3.67%
6.21%
-2.72%
9.78%
23.21%
-42.23%
-7.79%
1.52%
-1.65%
4.00%



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD September TEU Detall -
Exports

Region 20ft General 20ft General 20ft Reefer 20ft Reefer 40ft General 40ft General 40ft Reefer 40ft Reefer Total Total Full Total TEU Prior Year % Changes
Full Empty Full Empty Full Empty Full Empty Empty Period Total
AFRICA 204 0 41 0 978 0 48 0 0 1,271 1,271 1,352 -5.99%
CENTRAL AMERICA 95 0 10 0 152 0 4 0 0 261 261 528 -50.57%
EAST ASIA 10,085 23,941 833 68 27,580 66,258 2,318 666 90,933 40,816 131,749 119,353 10.39%
EUROPE 1,069 1,372 98 86 2,222 5,660 86 714 7,832 3,475 11,307 11,243 0.57%
MIDDLE EAST 922 92 63 0 2,290 178 268 0 270 3,543 3,813 3,468 9.95%
NORTH AMERICA 2,015 322 565 0 5,366 3,550 534 220 4,092 8,480 12,572 13,263 -5.21%
NORTH ASIA 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 500.00%
OCEANIA 12,110 5,844 530 1,554 24,796 10,338 2,014 10,326 28,062 39,450 67,512 62,426 8.15%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 2,077 5 160 0 2,156 18 154 90 113 4,547 4,660 5,982 -22.10%
SOUTH AMERICA 446 310 14 0 148 1,158 4 24 1,492 612 2,104 1,965 7.07%
SOUTH ASIA 5,578 0 9 0 5,472 0 0 0 0 11,059 11,059 8,910 24.12%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 11,981 9,607 390 4 11,534 39,586 416 622 49,819 24,321 74,140 66,447 11.58%

Total 46,583 41,493 2,713 1,712 82,698 126,746 5,846 12,662 182,613 137,840 320,453 294,937 8.65%




Port Botany YTD Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band Jul 2017 Aug2017 Sep 2017 YTD Total % of Total PrevYTD
0-1,000 3 3 3 9 3.2% 20
1,000 - 2,000 15 15 15 45 15.9% 27
2,000 - 3,000 7 8 9 24 8.5% 28
3,000 - 4,000 12 12 9 33 11.7% 41
4,000 - 5,000 18 18 19 55 19.4% 90
5,000 - 6,000 34 33 28 95 33.6% 65
6,000 - 7,000 5 4 10 19 6.7% 7
7,000 - 8,000 0 2 1 3 1.1%

8,000 - 9,000 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0
Total 94 95 94 283 100.0% 279

Previous Year Total 93 91 95




Port Botany Non Containerised Trade in Revenue
Tonnes

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD September Revenue Tonne Volume by Month
Jul2017  Aug 2017  Sep 2017

Export 11,188 42,490 13,251
Import 397,019 459,907 319,362
Total 408,207 502,397 332,613

Jul 2016 Aug 2016  Sep 2016
Previous Year Total 454,950 513,295 389,727




Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region —

Imports

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD September Revenue Tonne - Imports

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk Total RT Prior Year % Changes

Period Total

AFRICA 0 91,294 0 0 91,294 87,252 4.63%
EAST ASIA 0 0 458,581 2,004 460,585 470,949 -2.20%
EUROPE 1,101 0 0 0 1,101 3,463 -68.21%
MIDDLE EAST 0 0 35,760 0 35,760 0 100.00%
NORTH AMERICA 0 93,274 50,642 0 143,916 91,500 57.29%
OCEANIA 67 6,127 295,527 601 302,322 364,039 -16.95%
SOUTH AMERICA 0 0 0 0 0 26 -100.00%
SOUTH ASIA 0 0 30,073 0 30,073 0 100.00%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 111,237 0 111,237 243,921 -54.40%

Total 1,168 190,695 981,820 2,605 1,176,288 1,261,150 -6.73%




Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region -
Exports

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD September Revenue Tonne - Exports

Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT  Prior Year % Changes
Period Total

EAST ASIA 0 0 16,285 16,285 17,854  -8.79%

MIDDLE EAST 482 0 0 482 0 100.00%
NORTH AMERICA 621 0 0 621 12,106 -94.87%
OCEANIA 606 4,657 39,204 44,467 39,336  13.04%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 430 3,666 0 4,096 17,799 -76.99%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 0 978 978 9,725 -89.94%

Total 2,139 8,323 56,467 66,929 96,820 -30.87%




Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make
every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no
guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

*  The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included
in this document or

. The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.




